
December 7, 2011 

Michelle T. Rangel 
Assistant County Attomey 

Bend County 
Street, Suite 728 

Texas 77469 

Ms. Rangel: 

subject to required public 
552 

"sheriff') 
the submitted information is 

ofthe Government Code. 
submitted representative sample of information. I 

Government Code excepts 

I 1-1 

either constitutional, statutory, or judicial decisIOn." 
552.101 encompasses section 1.201 of the Family 

as Section 261.203, the IS 

confidential, IS not subject to public release under chapter 552, 
and be disclosed only for purposes consistent with this 

applicable or state or under an 

assume tbat the of records submitted to this office is 
oflhe requested records as a whole. See Open Records Decision Nos. 499 (1988), 497 (1988). This open 
records letter does not and therefore does not authorize the withholding of, any other requested records 
to the extent that those records contain substantially different types of information than that submitted to this 
office. 
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as otherwise provided in this section, the files, 
records, communications, audiotapes, videotapes, and working papers 
used or developed in an investigation under this chapter or in 
providing services as a result of an investigation. 

Code § 261.201 (a). You state the submitted information was used or 
investigations under chapter 261 of the Family Code. See id. § 261.001 (defining 

"neglect" for purposes of chapter 261 of the Family Code); see also § 101 
(defining "child" for purposes of chapter 261). You have not indicated the sheriff 
adopted a rule that governs the release ofthis information. Therefore, \ve assume no 
regulation exists. Given that assumption, the submitted information is confidential 
section 261.201 of the Family Code and the sheriff must withhold it under section 5 101 
of Code. 

letter ruling is limited to the particular infol1nation at issue in this request and limited 
to facts as presented to us; therefore, this ruling must not be relied upon as a 
determination regarding any other information or any other circumstances. 

important deadlines regarding the rights 
body and of the requestor. For more' 

responsibilities, please visit our website at ~~'-'-'--'-'-''':''==~=~~~~-'-'-'-'~~-'''-'-'-'-I..'..~' 
or call the Office of the Attorney General's Open Government 
at ( 673-6839. Questions concerning the allowable 
information under the Act must be directed to the Cost Rules Administrator of the Office 

General, toll free, at (888) 672-6787. 
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